Brief Report

Online session conducted for BBARL students for July 2021 session through Google meet.

Consequent upon the approval from the Regional Director vie Note dated: 10//01/2021 IGNOU Regional Centre Panaji organized an online meeting for BBARL students for July 2021 session through Google



meet on 11th January 2022. Google meet link was sent to IGNOU students pursuing BBARL. All the participants attended the Google meet. Dr. G Shrinivas Asst. Regional Director Welcomed the Regional Director Dr. Kameshwary Moorty and resource person Dr. Shwet Kumar Pandey and requested RD madam, to address the students.

RD madam welcomed Dr. Shwet sir and students. Madam gave brief information about the IGNOU and

BBARL program. ARD sir welcomed students and told to introduce them. Dr. Shwet started by welcoming students and told briefly about BBARL program. Sir told about the vision of program. Sir share a wonderful presentation while explaining about the program to the students. Sir also told about the Internship to the students. Dr.





Shwet also told about how to download their id card, how to check their details etc. Lastly sir shared the important links to the students. ARD sir told about the most important things to be done in April month. Told to submit assignments in March 2022. Re-registered for 2nd year . Last half an hour was Q&A session, was taken up by the ARD Sir.

All the queries of the students were answers by ARD sir and Shwet Sir. ARD sir wished all the students all the best and urged to take the maximum benefit of the session. Lastly ARD sir thanks Dr. Shwet for the wonderful session given to students. The Induction meeting closed with thanksgiving by ARD Sir and assured all student support form Regional Centre.

Submitted for the records of Regional Director RC Panaji.